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AN QRDI‘NANCE -&b. agn-193- 188
~ ADOPTED SEP 14 1987

To authorize the:use of the real estate, property known as
T107N."Colonial Avenue and 105 N. Sheppard Street, contain-
ing 30,780 sguare feet, more or less; I&CEted Fetween Grove
Avenue and Floyd Avenue on the east side of Sheppard Street
and extending to the west side of Colonial Avenue, being
‘more completely described as follows: beginning at a point
on the east right iof way line of N, Sheppard Street, said.
.. -point being 150,00 feet south of the: south right of .way line -
- 'Of Grove Avenue; thence extonding in a southerly direction
oo along the sast right of way line of N. Sheppard” Street 82.97
feet to a 15~foot eanmt-west alley; thenode extending in an
easterly direction along the north right of way line of said
“alley 341.26 feet to the west vright: of way line of N.. _
Colonial Avenuej thence extending in a northerly direction === .
‘along the west right ‘of way line of N. Colonial avenue 90,18 . - .
feet to a point; thence extending in a westerly direction e
along a property line 65.58 feet to a point; thence -
-extending. in a northerly direction along a property line~
- 7.50 feet to a point; thence extending in a westerly
direction along a property line 45.00 feet to a point;
thence extending in a southerly direction along a property
- 1line 7.50 feet to a point; thence extending in a westerly
- direction along a property line 165,00 feet to a point;
‘thence extending in a southerly &irection along a property-
line 7,50 feet to a point: thence extending in a westerly - .
direction along a property line 65.58 feet to the point of . .
beginning; for the purpose of. gonstruction of a forty~three ..
- space parking ares to serve the Virginia Museum and a o
- medical office hullding légated. at 2911-2915 Grove Avenue,
substantially as shown oh site plan, entitleds "Parking Lots
110 N. Colonial Avenue & 105 N. Sheppard Street™, upen
certain terms and gonditions, =~ -

‘Patron - City Manager (By Request)
Approved as to form and legality
' by City Attorney

THE CITY OF RICHMOND HEREBY ORDAINS:




§ 1. Thatﬂtha_réalzestateélprdperty known as 110 N.

Colonial Avenue and:lus*ﬂ. Shagpardésnreet, containing

- 30,700 square feet, more or - 1&38, 1ocatad between Grove

Avenue and Floyd Avenue on. the east side of Sheppard Street

and axtending‘to tha;west-side of Colonial Avenue, being
_;more ccmpletely deacribed as fullows- beginning at a 901nt
.'  fon the e&gt right Qf way 1ine of N. Bheppard Snreet. aaid
.Ff}pnint b&ing 150 00 feet aouth of: 'the: south right of way line‘”

feet to a 15-foot: east—west allay; thence extending in an

alleyr34lt25.ﬁeetaho.theawest_right-oﬁ way line oOf N,

Colon1a1 Avenues; thence extanﬂing in a northerly dmractlan

alcng the west right of way lane of N Colonial Avenue 99 183  ;.;rj-?
faet to a paint, thence extending in a2 westerly dlrection |

along a pxcperty lina 65 58 feat ta a paint: thence

extanding in’ a nartharly diractlun &lang a property line

- 7.50 feet to-a~point; thence axtending in a westerly

direction alﬁng a property line 45,00 feet to a point;

thence extending in a sautherly direction ‘along a property

-directionnalong‘a;grope;tygline 165.00 feet to a point;

thence extendi#giin_ﬂ sdﬁtﬁérly'ﬁireehion along a

' of Grove Avenue; ‘thence extending in a southerly direction fﬁf?}ﬁ

:_easterly direcb1on aleng the north xlght of way line of said




‘property 1ine:7;50 faét_ta_a_pgint}ytﬁénce extending in a
westerly di;actibn.along-é property line 65.58 feet to the
point of beginniﬁg;.is h&rébyiéérmittad to be used- for the
purpose of construction Of ‘a forty~three space parking area
to serve the Vlrginia Museum and a medical office buildxng

located at 2911 2915 Grave Avenue, substantially as shown on

'Mfsite pian, enhitled: 'Pnrking Lots 130 H.,CQloni:fg

7105 N ﬁhappard Streat“,'preparad by Jamee O. Quel, dated
July 13, 1987, a:- copy ‘of: which is attached hereto and is to__ N
‘be made a part of- this ordinance. | B 5

§ 2. That the Commissioner of Buildinga 1s. hereby L

”  authorized to issue to the owner. of said real-estate, or

sueeessormqr successors in fee simple title,.avbuilding_

permit Ffor the purpose of éonstfucting-the'parkingiidt anﬁ

~to parm;t the occupancy of the property for such purpose,-”_~a

{&) That furty~three (43} parking spaces shall be

proviged subatantiaily as”shoun on the attached plan. The
parking area and-pmivgte glley:shall be improved with a
"double shotcaurfhce-trgatmentﬁ;"-The:parking‘ﬁpacea shall
be delineated; - o

{(b) whegpar*ihgwaxea shail be screened from view

from adjacent. public straets and - resident;al properties by a
solid wood fence not less than faur and one-half feet in

height substant;aliy_ag_ghpwn-pn-the;attached;glan;

3.




(c) ifhat.existingatrééswas.depicted on the attached
plan shall be retained. Aﬂditioﬂal landacaping as. shown on
the attached plan shall be installad;

{(d) That’ use of the parking area ghall be limited
to the medical office at 2911~2915 Grove Avenue,nto the

‘Virginia'Museum-and'ﬁ¢ ctherzuaea*that are permitted by the

' ‘_ﬁ5R~53 Mulhi-Family Rﬂﬂidential ﬁiﬁtrimtt

(a} That identification of ‘the parking area. 3ha11 NI

be. limited to signs which are placed on the.- acreening fence

‘and are intended to be viewed from within the parklng ﬁrea,:gs-~*

"Suﬂh.signs.shall hot. project above the screening-fenae;

(f) That £inal gxadlng and drainage plans shall be :

;_épproved-by the Dxrector of Community Bevalupmenﬁ'priorfto

uiasuance of bullding permits;

(g) That facilities for the callection of . rafuse

“shall" be provided in aceordance with the requirements of the j7vT

* Department of Public WQrks, such facilit1es shall be lacated:vr .

‘or Bereened aa nmt to visihla Erameadjauent properties

>and"publiC‘straets;

(h) That stom or surface water shall not be

allowed to accumulate on the land and adequate facilities

for drainage of storm or surface water from the land or

buildings shall be provided by ‘the owner at its cost and

expense so as nct to advarsely affect or damage adjacent

apropertdaawornpubli¢;streata.and_ihg-usa~thereo£;

s 4 ' .




(1) That should the owner (and tenant of owner)
use the premisﬂs-ﬁar-any*pufgasé*ﬁhich is not permitted by
' this ordinance; -or fails, ‘refuses or neglects to comply with
- the provisions of faregolng paragraphs (a) through (h) and
does not terminate such uae or . comply with such provisions

: within‘ninety dayaﬂaftermwritteninotice to do so has been

'vfgiven by the aning Adminiatrator, the privileg&a gxanted by'“3

 3f'this ordinance ahall terminate ‘and- the special use permit

';shall become null and void‘ Tt “ﬂ

(j)f That when the prlvileges granted by this

“ _ordinance terminate ~and the special use permit becomes null o

and void or when use of the premises is abandﬁned for a

- period of twenty-four cenaucutive mmnthﬂ, use of the.real
aegtate shall be governed thereafter by the zoning regula-
_:ttons prescrlbed for the distrlct in which the real estate
_'Js then situated; and . s : -

{k) That applicatlnn fer the building parmlt to

}construct the pﬂrking ruazshall be made within twelve
nmonths from the effective date of: thia ordinance, which
building permit shall gxpire by limitation and hecome null
and void if conﬁtruCtigﬁsofnﬁherparkiﬂg'area is not
commenced within one hundred eighty days from the date of
" ‘the building;permit, or if ééﬁat:uction is suspended or

abandoned for a peniod”af_pﬁé:hundnéd‘éighty.days at any




time after tﬁé'wbrk_ichcmmenﬁed,;as provided in-Section
109.1 of the UniﬁqrmrStatewida Buiidiﬁg.Coda. Should
application for tha=building'perﬁit'ﬁé; be made within
twelve months from the effective date Qf this ordinance or
should the building permit expire. and become null and void,

‘the privilegea granted by this ordinance shall terminate and

' the special use permit shall beeamu null anﬁ veiﬁ. fu : _:1ﬁ

o S 3. This mrdinance shall ‘be in force anﬁ effect

o upon aﬁoption.




